As Engrossed: 3/26/93

	State of Arkansas 79th General Assembly ABIL ACT 812 OF 198	n e
2		90 71
3		<i>(</i> 1
	By: Senator Dowd	
5		
6	For An Act To Be Entitled	
7	_ 01	
8	"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE ANNOTATED 16-13-510(a) TO	
9	CONDITION A COURT REPORTER_S DUTY TO TRANSCRIBE A COURT	
10 11	RECORD UPON THE PAYMENT OF A PERCENTAGE OF THE COST; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."	
12		
13	C T 444	
14		
15	-	
16		
17		
	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
19		
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Annotated §16-13-510(a) is amended to read a	ıs
21	follows:	
22	"§16-13-510. Complete record required - Waiver.	
23	(a) In all cases before the circuit, chancery or probate courts of th	iis
24	state, a complete record of the proceedings shall be made by the official	
25	court reporter, or other reporter designated by the court. Upon the request	:
26	of either party or the circuit, chancery or probate judge, said record shall	
27	be transcribed, certified by the reporter as true and correct, and filed wit	h
28	the clerk of the court in which the proceedings were had, not less than ten	
29	(10) days before the expiration of time allowed for appeal. The court	
30	reporter_s duty to transcribe and certify the record may be conditioned upon	L
31	the payment, when requested by the court reporter, of up to fifty percent	
32	(50%) of the estimated cost of the transcript."	
33		
34	SECTION 2. All provisions of this act of a general and permanent natu	ire
35	are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code	
36	Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.	

```
1
 2
         SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
 3 any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
 4 other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without
 5 the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this
 6 act are declared to be severable.
 7
         SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are
 9 hereby repealed.
10
                                   /s/Senator Dowd
11
12
                                  APPROVED: 4/1/93
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
```

1